
 
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE 
 
 

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF ELECTRONIC INTERSPERSED INDEX

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED 
BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM 
HAMADEH, an individual; and 
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL 
COMMITTEE, a federal political party 
committe,  

 

Plaintiffs/Contestants,  
 Mohave County Superior Court #:
Vs. S-8015-CV-2022-01468
  
KRIS MAYES,   

Defendant/Contestee.  
And  

  
ADRIAN FONTES, et al.,   

Defendants.  

The Rule 11.1(b) having been electronically transmitted to the Court of Appeals, Division One, 
on 09/20/2023, and having been accepted by said court on 09/21/2023. 

Notice is given of the following:  

 The name and number assigned this case by the appellate court is:  
ABRAHAM HAMADEH V. KRISTIN K. MAYES, 1 CA-CV 23-0583. 
 

 The Interspersed Index was filed and electronically accepted to the appellate court on 
09/21/2023. Enclosed is a copy of the Interspersed Index.  

        Sincerely,  

 
/s/   

Jessica Hipes 
Deputy Clerk-Appeals Division
 

        
Copy mailed this 22nd day of September, 2023: 

Sep 22, 2023 11:23 am
JH



cc: 

Amy M. Wood, Clerk 
Court of Appeals, Division 1 
Via Electronic Transmission  

JENNIFER WRIGHT ESQ., PLC 
Jennifer Wright 
4350 E. Indian School Road Ste #21-105 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 
jen@jenwesq.com  

DAVILLIER LAW GROUP, LLC 
Alexander Kolodin 
Veronica Lucero 
Arno Naeckel 
James C. Sabalos (pro hac vice) 
4105 North 20th Street, Suite 110 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
akolodin@davillierlawgroup.com 
vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com 
anaeckel@davillierlawgroup.com 
jsabalos@davillierlawgroup.com 
phxadmin@davillierlawgroup.com  

CHATTAH LAW GROUP 
Sigal Chattah Esq. (pro hac vice) 
5875 S. Rainbow Blvd #204 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 
chattahlaw@gmail.com  
Counsels for Plaintiff/Contestant Abraham Hamadeh 

TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC 
Timothy A La Sota 
2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
tim@timlasota.com  
Counsel for Plaintiffs/Contestants  



PERKINS COIE LLP 
Paul F. Eckstein 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Matthew R. Koerner 
Margo R. Casselman 
Samanth J. Burke 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
peckstien@perkinscoie.com 
adanneman@perkinscoie.com 
sburke@perkinscoie.com  
docketphx@perkinscoie.com  
Counsels for Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes 

LAW OFFICES SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C. 
Craig Alan Morgan 
Shayna Stuart 
Jake T. Rapp 
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 1050 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 
cmorgan@shermanhoward.com 
sstuart@shermanhoward.com 
jrapp@shermanhoward.com 
Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 

STATES UNITED DEMOCRACY CENTER 
Maithreyi Ratakondan (pro hac vice) 
1 Liberty Plaza 
165 Broadway, 23rd Floor, Office 2330  
New York, New York 10006 
Counsels for Defendant Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 

DHILLON LAW GROUP, INC.  
David A. Warrington 
Gary Lawkowski 
dwarrington@dhillonlaw.com 
glawkowski@dhillonlaw.com 
Pro hac vice forthcoming 

 



Thomas P. Liddy 
Joseph J. Branco 
Joseph E. LaRue 
Karen J. Hartman-Tellez 

 
Sean Moore 
Rosa Aguilar 

 
225 W. Madison St.  
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov 
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov 
hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov 
oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
moores@mcao.maricopa.gov 
aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov  

Emily Craiger 
The Burgess Law Group 
3131 E. Camleback Rd., Suite 224 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
emily@theburgesslawgroup.com  

Board of Supervisors 

Celeste Robertson 
Joseph Young 

 
245 W. 1st South 
St. Johns, Arizona 85936 
groupmail@apachelaw.net   
Attorneys for Defendants Larry Noble, Apache County Recorder and Apache County Board of 
Supervisors 

Christine J. Roberts 
Paul Correa 

 
150 Quality Hill Rd 
Bisbee, Arizona 85603 
croberts@cochise.az.gov 
pcorrea@cochise.az.gov  
Attorneys for Defendants David W. Stevens, Cochise County Recorder and Cochise County 
Board of Supervisors 



Bill Ring 
 

110 E. Cherry Ave 
Flagstaff, Arizona 86001 
wring@coconino.az.gov  
Attorneys for Defendants Patty Hansen, Coconino County Recorder and Coconino County Board 
of Supervisors 

Jeff Dalton 
 

1400 E. Ash St.  
Globe, Arizona 85551 
jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov  
Attorneys for Defendants Sadie Jo Bingham, Gila County Recorder and Gila County Board of 
Supervisors 

Jean Roof 
 

800 W. Main St.  
Safford, AZ 85546 
jroof@graham.az.gov  
Attorneys for Defendants Wendy John, Graham County Recorder and Graham County Board of 
Supervisors 

Scott Adams 
 

P.O. Box 1717 
Clifton, Arizona 85533 
sadams@greenlee.az.gov  
Attorneys for Defendants Sharie Milheiro, Greenlee County Recorder and Greenlee County 
Board of Supervisors 

Ryan N. Dooley 
 

1320 Kofa Ave 
Parker, Arizona 85344 
rdooley@lapazcountyaz.org  

of Supervisors 



Ryan Esplin 
 

P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, Arizona 86402-7000 
esplir@mohave.gov  

Supervisors 

Jason Moore 
 

P.O. Box 668 
Holbrook, Arizona 86025-0668 
Jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov  

Supervisors 

Daniel Jurkowitz 
Ellen Brown 
Javier Gherna 

 
32 N. Stone # 2100 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 
Daniel.jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov 
Ellen.brown@pcao.pima.gov 
Javier.gherna@pcao.pima.gov  
Attorney for Gabriela Cazares-Kelley, Pima County Recorder and Pima County Board of 
Supervisors 

Craig Cameron 
Scott Johnson 
Allen Quist 
Jim Mitchell 

 
30 N. Florence Street 
Florence, AZ 85132 
Craig.cameron@pinal.gov 
Scott.m.johnson@pinal.gov 
Allen.quist@pinal.gov 
James.mitchell@pinal.gov  

Supervisors 



Kimberly Hunley 
William Moran 

 
2150 N. Congress Dr., Suite 201 
Nogales, Arizona 85621-1090 
khunley@santacruzcountyaz.gov 
wmoran@santacruzcountyaz.gov  
Attorneys for Defendants Suzanne Sainz, Santa Cruz County Recorder and Santa Cruz County 
Board of Supervisors 

Colleen Connor 
Thomas Stoxen 

 
255 E. Gurley St., 3rd Floor 
Prescott, Arizona 86301 
Colleen.connor@yavapaiaz.gov 
Thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov  

Board of Supervisors 

Bill Kerekes 
 

198 S. Main St 
Yuma, Arizona 85364 
Bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov  
Attorney for Defendants Richard Colwell, Yuma County Recorder and Yuma County Board of 
Supervisors 


